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STINGL (NC_000005.9, GRCh37) - gDNA - 2026- 01- 29

138863294
138863244
138863194
138863144
138863094
138863044
138862994
138862944
138862894
138862844
138862794
138862744
138862694
138862644
138862594
138862544
138862494
138862444
138862394
138862344
GITCATTTTT CACTCCTCCC TCCTAGGICA CACTTTTCAG AAAAAGAATC 138862294
TGCATCCTGG AAACCAGAAG AAAAATATGA GACGCGGAAT CATCGIGTGA 138862244
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TGTGTGIGCT
TACAGTGTGT
GTGACTGCGg
gcaat ggaat
gcccagcet ca
aacaggaaat
acgccagggc
tttcagGCTG
CTTCTCTCCT
t aggct caag
cagaggcgag
tgttttccac
aggggaaccc
cagcttcaag
cct gt ggt ct
tgttttcage
agcctgcectc
caccagggaa
cagaagggca
acagATGCCC
ACGGGGECCCA
CTTTGGGEGEEC
CCACCTAGCC
TGGCTGAGGA
agggacgggg
ctccttgaac
t ggct gt cac
TGCCTGGECT

GCCTTTGECT
TTGATCGTGG
tgagtgtttc
ggaggctttc
tcagggcettt
accctccttc
tagagtgttg
CACTCAGAGA
CGTCATCATC
at cagcct gg
ggggtgcectg
tttgttgact
aggt ccccaa
tctgggtctg
ccct gggt ct
aaacct cgct
ct agaggt gt
aggggaact g

ggagggcaag
CACTCCAGCC

GAAGGCAGCC
TAGGAGAGCC
TCCCTGCAGC
GCTGCGCCAC
t at ccaacgt
ct ctct ggcet
t cacagGTAC
GCCCCCTCCG

GAGTGTGI GG
TGECTTGAGG
t aaacaccct
t caaacct ca
gagggaaggt
ccagcaccag
t ggagaaacc
AGCTGCCCTT
CAGAGCAGCC
cagaacgcca
ctggctgecc

aaggt cctcc

gggttcttgg
ggat agttgc
t ggt ggggcyg
gagacaggag
ct ct aagagc
ggaggaagt g
gggagaat gg
TGCATCCATC
TTGGTTCTGC
ACCAGAGCAC
TGGGACTGCT
ATCCACTCCA
gt gt cactcc
gagct gggct
CGGGGCAGCT
CCGTGGEECC

AGTCCTCGCTC
GGAACCCGECT
tggtttgggg
cccct gaccc
tcctacctcc
t aaagct gcg
aatcgttgtt
GGCTGCTCGT
AGTGTCCGCGG
aacct agggc

tgtccccact

ct ggggt ggg

ttgggtacgg
tgccttcttt

tgtatgtgca
ctttggggtg

agcct ct ggg
cccagccaga

tcatggattt
CATCCCGTGT
TGAGTCCCTG
ACTCTCCGGT
GTTAAACGGG
(gt gact cac
ctt gat gcct
gggggct ggg
ACTGGAGGAC
CTGITGCTCGC

AGGTGITAGG
GITTCAGAGCT
gt agcaaagg
caggact cag
cttcctgagg
gttt ggagaa
aacat ct cat
AGCGCCGEEC
AGGCAGAAY
ccct ggcacc
ccctgagcetc
tt ccggggac
ct gcacagga
cttcaccaca
ggccctgcetc
acttattccc
agt ggct ggg
gcct cagt cc
cttggtgccc
CCCAGEEGETC
CCTGGTGACC
ACCTGGTGCT
GICTGCAGCC
tgcagt accc
agccctgecc
gtctggggtc
TGTGCGEEECC
TGTCCATCTA

138862194
138862144
138862094
138862044
138861994
138861944
138861894
138861844
138861794
138861744
138861694
138861644
138861594
138861544
138861494
138861444
138861394
138861344
138861294
138861244
138861194
138861144
138861094

138861044 H72N

138860994
138860944
138860894
138860844
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=24&Id_mutation=2037&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=2037
https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=24&Id_mutation=2554&page=sequence&seq=gDNA&ancre=2554
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TTTCTACTAC
TTGCCCTCCT
gt at gacaca
gt gt gacctg
ggagt ccatg
t ggcaaaaga
aggaggagt t
ct gt ccacag
GGAATTTCAA
CTGCGGCTGA
t ct acaaaac
agaact cact
t cccaaggca
atggggctta
ttttttttct
cagt ggt acc
ttatcctggce
acgcccggct
ggccaggcecg
t cccaaagtg
taaatattta
ccct at gagg
tttttaaaaa
ct gggct caa
aagcaggagc
tttttgagac
aat ct cagct

ctggaattac

TCCCTCCCAA
GGGCCTCTCG
gggggaggt a
ccctgagcetg
gagt agaacc
gggat caagt
ct ct gggt gt
GGCCTGGECCC
CGTGGCCCAT
TCCTGCCAGY
agacact aag
atatttttca
t gaaggat gt
gagccattaa
ttttgagaag
atctcggcta
tcaggttccc
aatttttgta
gt acaaactc
ctgggattac
ctgcatgctg
aaggaat aat
gaagagggt t
gcaatcctcc
caccaagccc
aaagt ct cac
cact gcgacc

aggt ccctgc

ATGCGGETCGG
CAGGCACTCGA

gaagct ct gg
agt act ggga
tataatgtcc
caggagcagg
ccttgatgga
CAGCTGAGAT
GGGCTGGCAT
t gggccat cc
acacacagcc
aagcattttc
tgctatgatg
gt gacttgcc
gaat ct ccct
ctgcaacctc
gagt agct gg
tttttagtag
ct gacct caa
aggcgt gagc
tgtgctctca
ctttattcct
ttgctatgtt
tgccttggcet
atacctattt
tctgttgege
tctgcctcct

caccggcatg

CCCGCCCTTC
ACATCCTCCT
ccaagtggtg
gt gggact gg
t ggaacagtg
tt gggaagcc
ggccccccag
CTCTCCAGTG
GGTCATATTA
tctctgeccc
tcttgtgttt
atgtctacca
cctagtttgce
caaggt cact
ctgtcgccca
ctccttccaa
gatt at aggc
agacagggtt
gt gat ccgcc
ccagct gt aa
tgtgectttt
gttttatttt
acccagcctg
t cccaaagtg
tagatttttt
agact ggagt
gggtt cagcc
getttttttt

ACTTGGATGC
GGGCCTCAAG
gctgtggcetg
tttaaaggct
ggtttggcaa
tt ggaggagg
ccacatcctg
TGTGAAAAAG
CATCGGATAT
catttctcga
ct aaacacac
aatcctttaa
agaaaggaat
t gt gaat t ct
ggct agagt g
gtt caagt ga
acccaccaca
tcaccgtatt
tgccttagece
attctttcaa
ctaattcaca
atttat at at
gtctcaactc
ccgagat aac
tttttttttt
gcagt agcac
t cccaagt ag

tttttttett

138860794
138860744
138860694
138860644
138860594
138860544
138860494
138860444
138860394
138860344
138860294
138860244
138860194
138860144
138860094
138860044
138859994
138859944
138859894
138859844
138859794
138859744
138859694
138859644
138859594
138859544
138859494
138859444

V1471 V147M

E153V FE153I

N154S V155M GL58A GL66E
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tttetttetet
ctggtcttga
agt gct ggga
tttttttaag
acaat ct ggg
tgccttagcec
ggctaatttt
gctagtctca
aagt gct aga
gt gcagttct
agaggaagag
gaccact gca
tgttgttgtt
ccagcct gga
ctcccaggtt
t acaggcacg
caatgtttca
gat ccacctg
tgtgcctgcec
gcggcagcet c
gactgatctg
atgtcacctc
gaaaggggt g

aaagggt ggt
ccecctcctgg

ggcacccaca
ggt gggagat
AGCTCCAGGC

gtatttttag
attcttgacc
ttacagacat
atggagtttc
ctcactgcaa
t cccaagt ag
tgtattttca
aact cct gac
act at aggca
gagaggt aaa
aaaggatttg
ccgt ggagcec
gttgttgttg
gt acagt ggt
caagtgattc
tgccaccatg
ccatgttgcc
cctcagcctc
ct aagcct gt
ttccatatct
gggct agagg
t cagggct ct
gcgct gacat
gcagt aagag
cctcectgtac
cact gcgggg

agggt t agca
CCGGATTCGA

t agagacagg
t caagtaatc
gagccact gc
actttttcac
cttctgettc
ctgggatttt
gt acagacgg
ct caggt gat
t gagccactg
gtgatttatc
aacccaggtt
tgtgtttgtt
ttgttttgag
gacaagat ct
tcctgectga
cct ggct aat
caggct agtc
ccaaagt gct
gtgttttatt
cattgctatc
cctccctctg
gcct gect ct
agacat ctga
gaggggt ggg
aat gagagt g
gccaat gacc
ggaat aact t

ACTTACAATC

gtttcaccat
cacccacctt
accagcctta
ccgggct gaa
ccaggttcca
aggt gcct gc
ggtttcacca
ccacccacct
t gcct ggect
cgat at caca
t gt ccagagc
gttgttgttg
atgaagtctc
cagct cactg
gcctcttgaa
ttttgtattt
t caaact cct
ggat t acagg
cttctgactt
t cct agggcet
t gcacacgag
cagccct gaa
ggaaagaagt
gagggctttt
cact ggactc
t gggt ct cac
cttgggcttc
AGCATTACAA

gttgcccagg
ggcct cccaa

gatttttttt
gt agagt ggc
gtgattctcc
caccacgccc
tgttgggtag
cggcctccca
ttttttttaa
tagcttagag
ctggacccta
ttgttgttgt
tttctgttac
caacctctgc
t agct aggat
ttagt agaga
gacct caaat
cgt gagccac
gcaggct aaa
tccgct agga
aat gct ggaa
agccatggtg
gagggaggat
ggaggcgctg
tccattctct
tcctgaatca
cct gcct cag

CAACCTCCTA

138859394
138859344
138859294
138859244
138859194
138859144
138859094
138859044
138858994
138858944
138858894
138858844
138858794
138858744
138858694
138858644
138858594
138858544
138858494
138858444
138858394
138858344
138858294
138858244
138858194
138858144
138858094
138858044



CCGGGTGCAG TGAGCCAGCG GCTGTATATT
GGTGCCTGAT AACCTGAGTA TGGECTGACCC

AACTGCCCCA
AGCAACAGCA
ggggagt ggg
t agccaagca
ctagctggtc
gtaacattta
catctgatca
gttagcattc
aggaaagt gg
ct gccccaga
ggggaaccca
ccagct ggag
aggatctgtg
t gggt at cag
gccacct ccc
ccgt ggcact
cctggeccect
CCTGTGTCCT
CAATACAGTC
ACTCTTCTGC
AGAACAACTG
ggggttgata
aaagagt cag
t ccct gggag
tttgactgta

ctcacttcat

GCAGACCGEGT
TCTATGAGCT

ggt ct ct gag
ct gat gaaaa

ccaggt ct gg
tcgagcactt
cctcattgaa
ccactttaca
acgatttaaa
cgaaggct gt
gaccagagt t
cagt t gacag
aagggt aaat
aggcaaaggc
aggact ct at
gggggccaga
ggct t agt ct
GGAGTACGCC
AAGCTGECTT
CGGACACTTG
CCCCCTCATT
ggct ggaggg
aaggggct at
aagccccctc
at ccct cagg

ctaggattcc

GACCATCCTG
TCTGGAGAAC
gaggggt cag
ttcactgccc
gcaggat tca
act acaagct
ttctcaccac
gaggaggaca
cttgactgta
gagaacat ct
gaacccagag
cct cgggt ct
ttagcccagc
aggccagaca
cgttacaggc
gcct ggact g
ggtcttcctc
ACCCCCTTCC
TAGCCGGGAG
AGGACATCCT
GCCTACCAGG
caggaggagt
ggagcaccat
ttcccagcac
ggagcct gaa

agaggaaaca

CTCCTCCCAT
CAACATTCGC
GCATCAAGGA
GGGCAGCGGyY
gaccccagaa
ttctctgagc
gctctgaatg
ggat gctatt
caccct at gg
ct gaggct ca
ccatgctctt
gaaggat t ca
cctagcccca
tgccct agga
cgtgtccctg
gcat agaccc
tgagggagtg
gaccct ccat
ttacctcctc
AGACTTTGTT
GATAGCECTTG
GGCAGATGCC
gt gaggggtt
caggggt ccc
gccct gggece
accagattgc
gaggt gggtt

gaagagt ccc

TGGACTGTGG
TTCCTGGATA
TCGGGTTTAC
t aagt gt gca
ccct gggecc
tgtagtgtcc
at aat gat ga
ct gggt gt gt
ggt agggact
gagacaccgt
gaccat aaag
t gt gggt gca
gacctgattc
tcttggaaga
at tt cagagt
cattagggtg
gggcct cagce
tctccatccg
t agGCGGGCA
TGCCATGTCA
AGCAGGCCAA
CCTGAGTICTC
ggt agggt ga
agggt ct ccc
tgtccttcct
tttttaggtc

ct aggggcct
aggccagt at

138857994 C206G C206Y KR07E

138857944
138857894
138857844
138857794
138857744
138857694
138857644
138857594
138857544
138857494
138857444
138857394
138857344
138857294
138857244
138857194
138857144
138857094
138857044
138856994
138856944
138856894
138856844
138856794
138856744
138856694
138856644

F279L S280R R281W R281Q R284G R284S
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=24&Id_mutation=3042&page=sequence&seq=gDNA&ancre=3042
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=24&Id_mutation=1637&page=sequence&seq=gDNA&ancre=1637
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gt act gggca
act gt gt gac
aagt aagagg
ttttgagatg
atttcgggtc
ct cagcect cc
taatttttgt
ggt ct t gaat
ctaggattac

ctaggatt ct

gggggt aggg
t gagt gggaa
ccagAACCTG
GCACCTGCGG
CCTCAGCGGT
ATCAGTGGAA
CCCAGGGTCA
GGEECTCTCT
GGEEECCTTGC
TCCCCTTGGEG
GTGAAATGGG
GACTGAGTGT
GGGGTGIGCC
TTCTCCCCTT
AGGCTCCTTC
CAGCAGAAGA
CCCEECTCCC
CAACTCTTGC

caggagact a
ct cgggcagg
gtggaatttc
gagt ct cact
act gcaacct
caagt agct g
atttttagta
tcctgacctc
aggcgt gagc
at gaaact ct
agggt t aggg

t gggt aagat
CAGATGACAG

CAGGAGGAAA
GCCCAGTACC
TGGAAAAGCC
CCAGGCCAGA
TCAGTGECTG
AGGCGAAGEGT
CCAGTCATTT
ATCATAATCA
GIGGAAGTTT
AGGTGICTTT
CCTTTGCCCG
GCCCTCTGEC
ATGGAGAGGA
ACCCTGCAGC
GTAATCATGA

gggct gcagc
tttctgctce
attctctctg
ctgttgccca
ccacctcccg
ggact acagg
gagacggggt
at gat ct acc
cactgtgcca
agtcccagtg
gatcttccca
cctcattact
CACGCTTCTCG
AGGAAGAGGT
TCCACGATGT
CCTCCCTCTC
GCCTCCAGTG
AATGTCCAGC
CCAGGACTTG
CCCCTCTCTG
CTGCCTTACC
TTCATAAACT
CATGGEEECCT
GGGACGCCCGA
TCCTGGTCAT
GGAGGAGECT
ATCAAGGT TG
CTATCTCTAG

ctcggctcta
tctctgagca
aaat cacttt
ggct ggagt g
ggt ccaagcg
cgccegecac
ttcatcat at
t gcct cggec
ggcct gaacc
gctggggcett
gcaagttctc
ctctcccecta
CTGICCCAGG
TACTGTGGGEC
CCCAAGAGCC
CGCACGGATT
GICTCCAAGC
AGAGCTATTT
ACATCTTAAG
AGCCTCGGTG
TCCCTCACGG
TTGGATGCTA
TCCAGACCCA
ACTCTCTCAA
GITCCATTAT
GAGTTTGEEG
CTATGGACTC
GATTCTGGCA

ctactccctc
ttagctttaa
tttttttttt
aagt ggct cg
attctcctgc
cat gcccagc
t ggccaggct
tcccaaagtg
acttctacct
gggt aggaag
t aggt at gt t
tctccctgtt
AGGTTCTCCG
AGCTTGAAGA
TGAGCTCCTC
TCTCTTGAGA
CTCTGGACTG
CCTTCCACAG
ATGCGTCTTG
TCTTCAACCT
TTGTTGTGAG
GIGTACTTAG
CTCCCCACCC
TGGTATCAAC
TGGGGAGCCC
TATTGAATCC
TCCTGCCEEG
CCACTTCCTT

138856594
138856544
138856494
138856444
138856394
138856344
138856294
138856244
138856194
138856144
138856094
138856044
138855994
138855944
138855894
138855844
138855794
138855744
138855694
138855644
138855594
138855544
138855494
138855444
138855394
138855344
138855294
138855244

K338Rf s*9
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https://infevers.umai-montpellier.fr/web/detail_mutation.php?n=24&Id_mutation=2037&page=sequence&seq=cDNA&ancre=2037

CCCTGECCCC TTAAGCCTAG CTGIGTATCG GCACCCCCAC CCCACTAGAG 138855194
TACTCCCTCT CACTTGCGGT TTCCTTATAC TCCACCCCTT TCTCAACGGT 138855144

CCTTTTTTAA AGCACATCTC AGATTA

138855094
138855044
138854994
138854944
138854894
138854844
138854794
138854744
138854694
138854644
138854594
138854544
138854494
138854444
138854394
138854344
138854294
138854244
138854194
138854144
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